The Cranleigh Territorials (1939) held their final meeting in 
March 2000. At this meeting it was resolved that the balance of 
monies held by their fund should be donated to The Queen’s 
Royal Surrey Regiment Charity. Accordingly,a cheque was 
received by the Secretary for the sum of £1178.90 (one thousand 
one hundred and seventy eight pounds and ninety pence).

----------------------------- o 0 o -----------------------------

The late George Alfred Hardie left a legacy of £1000.00 (one 
thousand pounds) to The Queen’s Royal Surrey Regiment 
Charity.

----------------------------- o □ o -----------------------------